At 30 June 2011 the Group had the following exposure to foreign currency:

30 June 2011 30 June 2010

USD RM SEK HKD RMB USD RM SEK HKD

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 209 333 374 1,963 6 3,808 204 140 -

Trade and other receivables - 27,842 352 - - - - 97 -

Other current assets - 895 319 687 251 60 591 18 -

209 29,070 1,045 2,650 257 3,868 795 225 -

Financial Liabilities

Trade and other payables - 4,730 908 22 922 77 114 34 14

Borrowings - - - - - 2,925 172 126 3

- 4,730 908 22 922 3,002 286 160 17

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2011 (continued)

NEXBIS LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2011
73

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

(i) Foreign exchange risk (continued)

Group Sensitivity
The following sensitivity analysis is based on the foreign currency rate risk exposures in existence at the 30 June 2011. The

sensitivity analysis is based on economic conditions which are reasonably probable at the 30 June 2011.

At 30 June 2011, if the exchange rates moved, as illustrated in the table below, post tax profit and equity would have been

affected as follows:

Judgement of reasonably probable movements:-

Net Profit Equity

Higher/(Lower) Higher/(Lower)

2011 2010 2011 2010

Malaysian Ringgit (RM) $000 $000 $000 $000

AUD/RM + 10% 4,162 4,755 698 1,285

AUD/RM - 10% (4,162) (4,755) (698) (1,285)

Swedish Kroner (SEK) $000 $000 $000 $000

AUD/SEK + 10% 19 30 2 7

AUD/SEK – 10% (19) (30) (2) (7)

US Dollar (USD) $000 $000 $000 $000

AUD/USD + 10% 1 8 19 395

AUD/USD – 10% (1) (8) (19) (395)

Hong Kong Dollar (HKD) $000 $000 $000 $000

AUD/HKD + 10% 94 8 97 395

AUD/HKD – 10% (94) (8) (97) (395)

Chinese Renminbi (RMB) $000 $000 $000 $000

AUD/RMB + 10% 56 - 54 -

AUD/RMB – 10% (56) - (54) -

ii) Price risk
Neither the Group nor the parent entity is exposed to commodity or other price risk.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2011 (continued)

74
NEXBIS LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2011

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

iii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

The Group’s main interest rate risk arises from cash equivalents with variable interest rates.

The Group has no borrowings or other liabilities which expose it to cash flow or fair value interest rate risks.

The main interest bearing assets are loans to subsidiaries. These bear a fixed interest rate and expose the Company to fair value

interest rate risk.

As at the reporting date, the Group had the following variable rate financial assets and liabilities:

Floating interest rates
Weighted Average

Effective Interest Rate Consolidated Group

2011 2010 2011 2010

$000 $000

Cash and cash equivalents 5.1% 5.0% 905 10,196

Total financial assets 905 10,196

Sensitivity Analysis
The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at 30 June 2011. At 30 June 2011, if

interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post tax profit and equity would

have been affected as follows:

Judgement of reasonably probable movements:-

2011 2010

Net Profit $000 $000

Higher/(Lower)

+ 1% (100 basis points) 9 (45)

- 1% (10 basis points) (9) 45

2011 2010

Equity $000 $000

Higher/(Lower)

+ 1% (100 basis points) 9 45

- 1% (100 basis points) (9) (45)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2011 (continued)

NEXBIS LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2011
75

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Credit risk
Credit risk is managed on a Group basis. Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations

resulting in a financial loss to the entity. Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents, deposits with banks and financial

institutions, trade and other receivables.

The Group has no significant concentrations of credit risk. The Group has policies in place to ensure that sales of products and